FULL COLOR
TAB #5
“TRA”
81
SERIES ‘TRA’ TRIPLE ROD
‘HEAVY-DUTY’ TRIPLE ROD DESIGN
TRD’s ‘TR’ Series has been
redesigned. The new series,

• �Specify Non-Standard Positions When
Ordering
About our Part Number System
• Simple, easy to understand
• No excessive codes!
• Eliminates mistakes when ordering
Example: �A Triple Rod Cylinder with a 3.25”
Bore, 10” Stroke, Front Flange
Mount, Head & Cap Cushions,
Magnetic Piston for TRD Reed or
Solid State Switches.
Part Number: TRA-MF1-3.25 x 10-HC-MPR
OPTIONS FOR “D1” DOUBLE ROD END
MODEL - SINGLE ROD
KK2 LARGE MALE ROD THREAD
KK3 FEMALE ROD THREAD
KK3S
STUDDED PISTON ROD
(KK3 WITH STUD, LOCTITE IN PLACE)
KK4 FULL DIAMETER MALE ROD THREAD
KK5 BLANK ROD END (NO THREADS, “A” = 0”)
*�If “MPR” option is ordered on 1.50”-2.50” bore models, the wear-
band is eliminated and must be ordered separately if needed (see
“MPR-WB” option).
Note: �If a stop tube is used on 1.50” - 2.50” bore, there is no length
adder for “MPR-WB” option other than the stop tube length.
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
Carboxilated Nitrile:	 -20°F to 200°F (-29°C to 93°C)
Fluorocarbon:	 0°F to 400°F (-18°C to 204°C)
A/O AIR / OIL PISTON
X B .25” URETHANE BUMPER BOTH ENDS
X BC .25” URETHANE BUMPER CAP ONLY
X BH .25” URETHANE BUMPER HEAD ONLY
BSP BSP PORTS (SPECIFY SIZE, EXAMPLE: BSP = .25”)
C=
EXTENDED PISTON ROD
(EXAMPLE: IF C= 0.50”, THEN 1” ROD EXTENSION IS
C= 1.50”)
EN ELECTROLESS NICKEL PLATED
MA MICRO-ADJUST (12” MAX STROKE)
MAB
MICRO-ADJUST WITH SOUND DAMPENING BUMPER
(12” MAX STROKE)
MPR*
MAGNETIC PISTON FOR REED OR SOLID STATE
SWITCHES - MODELS: R10, R10P, RAC, RHT & MSS
X
MPR-
WB
COMBINATION MAGNETIC PISTON & WEAR-BAND
(SPECIFY ON 1.50”-2 .50” BORES ONLY)
OP OPTIONAL PORT LOCATION (EXAMPLE: PORTS @ 2 & 6)
SAE SAE PORTS (SPECIFY SIZE, EXAMPLE: SAE #10)
SSA
STAINLESS STEEL PISTON ROD, TIE RODS & NUTS,
AND FASTENERS
SSF STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS
SSN STAINLESS STEEL TIE ROD NUTS
SSR STAINLESS STEEL PISTON ROD
 SST STAINLESS STEEL TIE RODS
X ST
STOP TUBE - SPECIFY STOP TUBE LENGTH (INCHES)
SPECIFY STROKE AS ES (EFFECTIVE STROKE)
(EXAMPLE: TA MS4 2 X 24ES-ST=3)
TMS STEEL CYLINDER TUBE, BLACK EPOXY PAINT FINISH
TH 400 PSI HYDRAULIC NON-SHOCK
VS FLUOROCARBON SEALS
AS
ADJUSTABLE STROKE (RETRACT) (SPECIFY LENGTH,
EXAMPLE: AS = 3”)
XX SPECIAL VARIATION (SPECIFY)
Note: Refer to Options for specifications.

adding length to the piston, which increases the overall
length of the cylinder.
Ordering Example: TRA MS4 2.00 x 10ES-ST=2
The effective stroke (ES) must be included when ordering.
ST=2 ST=4 Stop Tubes
STROKES Recommended Maximum* Stroke Lengths
BORE
SINGLE ROD END MODELS DOUBLE ROD END MODELS
TRA
TRA
ST=2”
TRA
ST=4” TRA “D”
TRA “D”
ST=2”
TRA “D”
ST=4”
1.50 10 12 14 12 14 16
2.00 14 18 24 18 24 30
2.50 20 24 30 30 38 40
3.25 24 28 36 34 42 46
4.00 24 30 38 36 44 48
5.00 26 34 42 40 52 56
6.00 28 36 44 42 54 58
8.00 30 38 46 42 54 60
*MAXIMUM STROKE FOR HORIZONTAL APPLICATIONS.
“D1” ROD END OPTIONS
KK1 is standard (leave blank).
Specify at end of part
number for -KK2, -KK3, -KK4
or -KK5.
Piston rod end styles apply
to single rod end of cylinder
only.
*Dimension is with single rod fully retracted.
BORE
MM1 ROD
DIAMETER
STANDARD OPTIONAL
C1* V1
Style 1 - Male Style 2 - Male Style 3 - Female Style 4 - Male Style 5 - Blank
KK1 A KK2 A KK3 A KK4 A KK5
1.50, 2.00,
2.50 0.625 Standard 7/16 -20 0.750 1/2 -20 0.750 7/16 -20 0.750 5/8 -18 0.750 No Threads 0.375 0.250
3.25, 4.00,
5.00 1.000 Standard 3/4 -16 1.125 7/8 -14 1.125 3/4 -16 1.125 1 -14 1.125 No Threads 0.500 0.250
6.00 & 8.00 1.375 Standard 1 -14 1.625 1 1/4 -12 1.625 1 -14 1.625 1 3/8 -12 1.625 No Threads 0.625 0.375
Still don’t see what you need? No Problem! With our extensive machining abilities, our
engineering staff can assist with the design of a cylinder for your application. Call, fax or e-mail
your specifications for a quick response! When it comes to delivery, TRD Manufacturing has the
reputation as being one of the fastest. No more long waits for your customized products!
CUSTOM SOLUTIONS
94
TR